

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 352

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Lawlah” and substitute “Lawlah, and Garagiola”; in line 4, strike “modifying a certain defined term;” and substitute “excluding certain lawful activities from a certain crime;”; and in line 10, after “cases;” insert “modifying a certain defined term;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after “(a)” insert “(1)”; in line 6, strike “OF”; in line 7, strike “(1)”; in the same line, after “(I)” insert “1.”; in the same line, strike the first set of brackets; in lines 8, 9, 11, and 12, strike “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, and “(V)”, respectively, and substitute “2.”, “3.”, “4.”, and “5.”, respectively; in line 8, before “AN” insert “OF”; in line 9, before “RAPE” insert “OF A”; in line 11, before “FALSE” insert “OF”; in line 12, before “death” insert “OF”; in line 13, strike “(2)” and substitute “(II)”; in line 14, strike “PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION” and substitute “ITEM (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH”; and after line 14, insert:

“(2) “STALKING” DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY LAWFUL COMMERCIAL OR EMPLOYMENT ACTIVITY OR ANY OTHER LAWFUL ACTIVITY THAT IS AUTHORIZED, REQUIRED, OR PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL LAW OR THE LAWS OF ANY STATE OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISION.”.